Pursuant to Regulation 10(c) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Share Based Employee Benefits and 
Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021 (“SBEB Regulations”), the Shares Allotment Committee of the Company at 
their Meeting held today i.e. February 6, 2026 have considered and approved the allotment of 2,617 (Two 
thousand six hundred and seventeen) equity shares of face value of Rs. 5/- (Rupees Five only) each, as fully paid-
up to the eligible employees of the Company pursuant to the exercise of Employee Stock Appreciation Rights 
(“ESARs”) by eligible employees of the Company under Prataap Employees Stock Appreciation Rights Plan

[...]

Association of the Company and shall rank pari passu from the date of allotment in all respects with the existing 
equity shares of the Company. 

Post allotment of the aforesaid equity shares the Paid-up Share Capital of the Company stands increased to Rs. 
11,95,17,730/- (Rupees Eleven crore ninety-five lakh seventeen thousand seven hundred and thirty only) divided 
into 2,39,03,546/- (Two crore thirty nine lakh three thousand five hundred and forty six) equity shares of Rs. 5/- 
each. 

Further, in terms of Regulation 10(c) of the SBEB Regulations, the details of equity shares allotted are enclosed 
herewith in Annexure to this intimation.  

This is for your information and record. 

Thanking you,

[...]

12 ISIN Number of the shares if issued 
in Demat 

INE393P01035 

13 Exercise price per share Rs. 1218.00 
14 Premium per share Rs. 1213.00 
15 Total issued shares after this issue 2,39,03,546 Equity Shares 
16 Total issued share capital after this 

issue 
11,95,17,730/- (Rupees Eleven crore ninety-five lakh 
seventeen thousand seven hundred and thirty only) 

17 Details of any lock-in on the shares Not Applicable 
18 Date of expiry of lock-in Not Applicable 
19 Whether shares are identical in all 

respects to existing shares? If not, 
when will they become identical? 

The shares issued and allotted under Prataap Employees